Michele Peluso Chatham County Finance Department 12 East Street/ PO Box 608 Pittsboro, NC 27312

Re: Recommendation of Award

Bynum Sewer Rehabilitation Project Chatham County, North Carolina

Dear Ms. Peluso:

Sealed bids for the Bynum Sewer Rehabilitation Project were opened at 2 p.m. on April 28, 2022. Six bids were received and are tabulated on the attached Certified Bid Tabulation. A summary of the bids follows:

BIDDER	TOTAL BID PRICE			
Insituform Technologies, LLC	\$	209,914.10		
CaJenn Construction & Rehabilitation Services, Inc.	\$	170,895.00		
Step Construction, Inc.	\$	195,370.00		
Granite InLiner, LLC	\$	170,605.00		
Vortex Services, LLC	\$	202,385.00		
AM-Liner East, Inc.	\$	197,535.00		

Granite InLiner (NCGC#51977) is currently licensed in North Carolina. They hold an Unlimited License with a classification of PU (Water Lines & Sewer Lines). This classification allows them to complete all of the work included in this project. The required submittals outlined in the bid proposal appear to be in order and contain no deviations. Therefore, Hydrostructures recommends award of this project to Granite InLiner, LLC in the amount of \$170,605.00.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely.

Hydrostructures, PA

Becky Smith, P.E. Project Engineer

Attachments: Certified Bid Tabulation

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO: Granite Inliner, LLC 1441 Delta Drive Gastonia, NC 28052
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bynum Sewer Rehabilitation
The OWNER has considered the BID submitted by you for the above described WORK in response to its Advertisement for BIDS dated <u>April 28, 2022</u> , and Information for BIDDERS.
You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for items in the amount of \$170,605.00
You are required by the Information for BIDDERS to execute the Agreement and furnish the required Contractor's Performance Bond and Payment Bond within ten calendar days from the date of this Notice to you.
If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said bonds within ten days from the date of this Notice, said OWNER will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the OWNER'S acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your BID BOND. The OWNER will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law.
You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE of AWARD to the OWNER.
Dated thisday of, 2022.
Chatham County OWNER
BY:
ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged by:

____this ____day of _____, 2022.

BY:_____ TITLE____

	Bynum Sewer Rehabi	litation		1												
Certified Bid Tab			Am-Liner		Vortes		CaJenn		Granite In-Liner		Insituform		Step Construction			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	
1	Install 8-inch CIPP Liner	LF	2,975	\$46.00	\$136,850.00	\$47.00	\$139,825.00	\$43.00	\$127,925.00	\$38.00	\$113,050.00	\$44.90	\$133,577.50	\$45.00	\$133,875.00	
2	Reinstate Active Service Lateral 100%	EA	50	\$189.00	\$9,450.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$260.50	\$13,025.00	\$308.00	\$15,400.00	
3	Cut Intruding Service Lateral	EA	5	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$290.90	\$1,454.50	\$554.00	\$2,770.00	
	MANHOLE REHABILITATION	TATION														
4	Complete Rehabilitation with 1-inch Cementitious Lining (4 Manholes)	VF	27	\$1,121.00	\$30,267.00	\$755.00	\$20,385.00	\$310.00	\$8,370.00	\$1,110.00	\$29,970.00	\$1,031.40	\$27,847.80	\$475.00	\$12,825.00	
5	Seal Frame	EA	5	\$748.00	\$3,740.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$687.60	\$3,438.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	
6	Grout Chimney	EA	3	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$445.00	\$1,335.00	\$423.10	\$1,269.30	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
7	Install Inflow Collector	EA	1	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$634.70	\$634.70	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
8	Inject Below Frame with Chemical Grout	EA	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$581.80	\$581.80	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9	Grout Patch Visible Reinforcing	EA	1	\$633.00	\$633.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$528.90	\$528.90	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
10	Grout Lift Hole	EA	1	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$317.40	\$317.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
	CONTINGENT ITEMS															
11	Point Repair 8-inch Sewer Up to 12' Long	EA	1	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$21,950.20	\$21,950.20	10000	\$10,000.00	
12	Asphalt Cut and Patch	SY	10	\$288.00	\$2,880.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$528.90	\$5,289.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	

\$170,895.00

\$170,605.00

\$209,914.10

\$195,370.00

Bids Certified By: ____